DATA SHEET
This document is only intended to be a guideline and is not applicable to all situations.
Information is subject to Fike’s full disclaimer at http://www.fike.com/disclaimer.
Form No. W.1.30.01-2 ISO 9001:2015 Certified Page 1 of 2
DuraQuench™ OH-DPD DRY NOZZLE UNIT
Description
The Dry Nozzle Unit (OH-DPD) is a series of units
consisting of a ½” wet pipe connection (NPT or BSP)

A (Material): 1 = Brass; 2 = SST
B (Threads): 1 = ½ NPT; 2 = ½ BSP
C (Cover Plate): 1 = Chrome Plated; 2 = White (RAL 9010)
D (Temperature): 1 = 57°C (135°F); 2 = 68°C (154°F); 3 = 79°C (174°F); 4 = 93°C (199°F)
E (Drop Pipe Length): 1 = 5.9” (150 mm); 2 = 11.8” (300 mm); 3 = 17.7” (450 mm); 4 = 23.6” (600 mm); 5 = 29.5” (750 mm)
Dimensions and Weight
Type
L
in. (mm)
L1
in. (mm)
L2
in. (mm)
Weight1
lb. (kg.)
OH-DPD-150 7.7 (197) 4.6 (117) 5.9 (150) 1.5 (0.70)
OH-DPD-300 13.7 (347) 10.5 (267) 11.8 (300) 2.5 (1.15)
OH-DPD-450 19.6 (497) 16.4 (417) 17.7 (450) 3.3 (1.50)
OH-DPD-600 25.5 (647) 22.3 (567) 23.6 (600) 4.1 (1.85)
OH-DPD-750 31.4 (797) 28.2 (717) 29.5 (750) 4.8 (2.20)
1 Weight includes the OH nozzle.
Installation
The OH-DPD unit shall be installed and maintained in compliance with the relevant OH nozzle type DIOM manual,
OH-DPD installation instructions P/N 06-926, as well as the applicable standards of the authority having jurisdiction